
298 

Port Appn. 

WN 

WN 

WN 

WN 

WN 

WN 

WN 

H.O. 

AK 

WN 

WN 

WN 

WN 

H.0. 

WN 

WN 

WN 

WN 

WN 

WN 

WN 

AK 

WN 

WN 

WN 

WN 

WN 

AK 

WN 

WN 

WN 

WN 

No. 

2253 

648 

370 

1977 

711 

475 

471 

59153 

9689 

32 

356 

528 

849 

58927 

845 

846 

282 

280 

420 

422 

421 

9616 

617 

375 

2543 

850 

1958 

9924 

812 

102 

402 

529 

Tariff 
Item 

84.40.011 

84.61.021 

84.61.021 

84.61.021 

84.61.021 

84. 61. 021 

84.61.029 

84.63.011 

85 .01. 

85.01.001 

85.01.029 

85 .01.031 

85 .01.041 

85.03.011 

85.14.039 

85.14.039 

85 .15 .059 

85 .15 .059 

85 .15 .059 

85.15.059 

85.15.059 

85.19.009 

85.19.009 

85.19.011 

85 .19 .031 

85.22.011 

85.23.021 

90.24.011 

90.24.011 

90.28.009 

90.28.009 

90.29.000 

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE No. 13 

Tariff Notice No. 1981/8-Applications for Approval Declined---continued 

Goods 

Gudran FASlO and FAS30, steam, electric and oil heated washer 
extractors 

Apco silent check valves, 300 and 600 series flanged ASA classes 125, 
250 and 300, in sizes 25 mm (1 in.) inclusive, peculiar for pumping 
station installation automatic sprinkler systems 

API type bottom loading adaptors and couplers, peculiar for use in 
transferring petroleum products from tank wagons to underground 
tanks 

Cast iron, cast steel, stainless steel, class 150 and 300 full bore valves 
with flange sizes 175 to 920 mm, peculiar for use in the control of 
gases 

Gas pipeline and station valves, manual or power operated .. 

Kitamaru cast steel full bore ball valves, flanged, class 150 raised face, 
50 mm (2 in.) and 100 mm (4 in.), peculiar for use at petroleum terminal 
depots 

Parts of valves, peculiar for use on ships .. 

Weasler power-mite drive shafts, complete with covers, peculiar for use 
with orchard mowers 

Perfecta motors 

Main motor, 4 .1 KW, peculiar to use for a textile winding machine 

Current transformers, type ARO FE for 33KV nominal service, peculiar 
for use with 33KV circuit breakers, for monitoring faults in circuit 
protection 

TR/BY studio quality dynamic audio input transformers, peculiar for 
building into audio equipment 

Battery charger, peculiar for use with Siemens wireless two channel 
speech hearing training equipment, peculiar for use to recharge 
batteries used in two-way channel infra-red receivers 

Alkaline batteries A76, A544, 186, 189, 191, peculiar for use in cal
culators and cameras 

Siemens individual trainer, peculiar for use in the speech training of 
children with impaired hearing 

Siemens mono fonator, comprising amplifier, microphone, vibrator and 
headset, peculiar for use in the speech training of children who are 
hard of hearing 

Marti transmitters with encoder and DFM-ID modular with spare TX 
crystals and Marti RR 30/150 receivers complete with spare RX 
crystals and semi conductors 

"R.C.A. TAC 100" universal portable communication units, peculiar 
for use in studios 

Sonab intrinsically safe UHF handheld transceiver HR 3045, including 
channel scanning, tone encoder, tone decoder, antenna, control unit 
and headset 

Sonab portable telephone, comprising a UHF radio, 541191800, and a 
control unit, 541191770, together with the corresponding terminal 
unit for interface to the public network 

SRA communications AB mobile radio station for UHF operation, 
type C605, together with cassette, bud speaker, microphone, carrying 
case and desk console 

Illuminated pushbutton switches, viz: 
Izurai 

SAIA-precision snap action switches 

Type SSB, STB, STNB and SSC blade fuse holders or bases and blade 
contacts, not being classified as being artificial plastic or ceramic 
types, peculiar for use in making switchgear and for replacing and 
servicing purposes of such switchgear 

Spare parts and switchboard contactors for Undwr voltage protection 
60 Hertz, peculiar for use on ships 

Metal detector system, peculiar for use in the cheese industry 

Patchcords, telephone and broadcasting types, double ended, two 
conductor shielded with tip ring and sleeve plug, B.P.O. type 316 

Circular dial type test standard pressure guages, having an accuracy of 
0.5% accuracy or better and having dial sizes 100 mm (4 in.) or 
larger for testing or calibrating other pressure guages or process 
equipment 

Ettcotire Monitor, peculiar for use in equalising the tyre pressure 
between two tyres on dual truck wheels 

Panel meters, pivot types, having a body diameter of less than 53 mm 
and taut band types 

Recording fishing echo sounders, peculiar for use in locating and 
identifying fish and for marine navigation 

Bourdon tubes, peculiar for use in making pressure guages .. 

Applications Advertised 

Tariff I 
Notice No. 

1980/156 

1980/220 

1980/184 

1980/87 

1980/216 

1980/198 

1980/198 

1980/226 

1980/209 

1980/167 

1980/184 

1980/203 

1980/226 

1980/216 

1980/226 

1980/226 

1980/178 

1980/178 

1980/192 

1980/192 

1980/192 

1980/203 

1980/209 

1980/184 

1980/198 

1980/226 

1980/93 

1980/220 

1980/226 

1980/164 

1980/203 

1980/203 

Gazette 
No. 

96, 21 August 1980, 
p.2469 

132, 7 November 
1980,p.3286 

112, 25 September 
1980,p.2863 

55, 15 May 1980, 
p.1435 

128, 30 October 
1980,p.3213 

118, 9 October 
1980,p.3012 

118, 9 October 
1980,p.3012 

136, 20 November 
1980,p.3662 

124, 23 October 
1980, p. 3159 

105, 4 September 
1980,p.2633 

112, 25 September 
1980,p.2863 

122, 16 October 
1980,p.3089 

136, 20 November 
1980,p.3662 

128, 30 October 
1980,p.3213 

136, 20 November 
1980,p.3662 

136, 20 November 
1980,p.3662 

110, 18 September 
1980,p.2775 

110, 18 September 
1980,p.2775 

113, 2 October 
1980,p.2930 

113, 2 October 
1980,p.2930 

113, 2 October 
1980,p. 2930 

122, 16 October 
1980,p.3089 

124, 23 October 
1980,p.3159 

112, 25 September 
1980,p.2863 

118, 9 October 
1980,p.3012 

136, 20 November 
1980,p.3662 

58, 22 May 1980 
p.1510 

132, 7 November 
1980,p.3286 

136, 20 November 
1980,p.3662 

103, 28 August 
1980,p.2572 

122, 16 October 
1980,p.3089 

122, 16 October 
1980,p.3089 

Dated at Wellington this 12th day of February 1981. 
J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs. 


