THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Notice No. 1981/8—Applications for Approval Declined—continued

Port	Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Applications Advertised	
				Tariff Notice No.	Gazette No.
WN	2253	84.40.011	Gudran FAS10 and FAS30, steam, electric and oil heated washer	1980/156	96, 21 August 1980
WN	648	84.61.021	extractors Apco silent check valves, 300 and 600 series flanged ASA classes 125, 250 and 300, in sizes 25 mm (1 in.) inclusive, peculiar for pumping	1980/220	p. 2469 132, 7 Novembe 1980, p. 3286
WN	370	84.61.021	station installation automatic sprinkler systems API type bottom loading adaptors and couplers, peculiar for use in transferring petroleum products from tank wagons to underground tealer.	1980/184	112, 25 Septemb 1980, p. 2863
WN	1977	84.61.021	tanks Cast iron, cast steel, stainless steel, class 150 and 300 full bore valves with flange sizes 175 to 920 mm, peculiar for use in the control of	1980/87	55, 15 May 198 p. 1435
WN	711	84.61.021	gases Gas pipeline and station valves, manual or power operated	1980/216	128, 30 Octob 1980, p. 3213
WN	475	84.61.021	Kitamaru cast steel full bore ball valves, flanged, class 150 raised face, 50 mm (2 in.) and 100 mm (4 in.), peculiar for use at petroleum terminal depots	1980/198	118, 9 October 1980, p. 3012
WN	471	84.61.029	Parts of valves, peculiar for use on ships	1980/198	118, 9 October 1980, p. 3012
H.O.	59153	84.63.011	Weasler power-mite drive shafts, complete with covers, peculiar for use with orchard mowers	1980/226	136, 20 November 1980, p. 3662
AK	9689	85.01.	Perfecta motors	1980/209	124, 23 Octobe 1980, p. 3159
WN	32	85.01.001	Main motor, 4.1 KW, peculiar to use for a textile winding machine	1980/167	1980, p. 3139 105, 4 September 1980, p. 2633
WN	356	85.01.029	Current transformers, type ARO FE for 33KV nominal service, peculiar for use with 33KV circuit breakers, for monitoring faults in circuit protection	1980/184	1980, p. 2033 112, 25 September 1980, p. 2863
WN	528	85.01.031	TR/BV studio quality dynamic audio input transformers, peculiar for building into audio equipment	1980/203	122, 16 October 1980, p. 3089
WN	849	85.01.041	Battery charger, peculiar for use with Siemens wireless two channel speech hearing training equipment, peculiar for use to recharge batteries used in two-way channel infra-red receivers	1980/226	136, 20 Novemb 1980, p. 3662
н.О.	58927	85.03.011	Alkaline batteries A76, A544, 186, 189, 191, peculiar for use in calculators and cameras	1980/216	128, 30 Octob 1980, p. 3213
WN	845	85.14.039	Siemens individual trainer, peculiar for use in the speech training of children with impaired hearing	1980/226	136, 20 Novemb 1980, p. 3662
WN	846	85.14.039	Siemens mono fonator, comprising amplifier, microphone, vibrator and headset, peculiar for use in the speech training of children who are hard of hearing	1980/226	136, 20 Novemb 1980, p. 3662
WN	282	85.15.059	Marti transmitters with encoder and DFM-ID modular with spare TX crystals and Marti RR 30/150 receivers complete with spare RX crystals and semi conductors	1980/178	110, 18 Septemb 1980, p. 2775
WN	280	85.15.059	"R.C.A. TAC 100" universal portable communication units, peculiar for use in studios	1980/178	110, 18 Septemb
WN	420	85.15.059	Sonab intrinsically safe UHF handheld transceiver HR 3045, including channel scanning, tone encoder, tone decoder, antenna, control unit and head set	1980/192	113, 2 October 1980, p. 2930
WN	422	85.15.059	Sonab portable telephone, comprising a UHF radio, 541191800, and a control unit, 541191770, together with the corresponding terminal unit for interface to the public network	1980/192	113, 2 Octob 1980, p. 2930
WN	421	85.15.059	SRA communications AB mobile radio station for UHF operation, type C605, together with cassette, bud speaker, microphone, carrying case and desk console	1980/192	113, 2 Octob 1980, p. 2930
AK	9616	85.19.009	Illuminated pushbutton switches, viz: Izurai	1980/203	122, 16 Octob 1980, p. 3089
WN	617	85.19.009	SAIA-precision snap action switches	1980/209	124, 23 Octob 1980, p. 3159
WN	375	85.19.011	Type SSB, STB, STNB and SSC blade fuse holders or bases and blade contacts, not being classified as being artificial plastic or ceramic types, peculiar for use in making switchgear and for replacing and	1980/184	112, 25 Septemb 1980, p. 2863
WN	2543	85.19.031	servicing purposes of such switchgear Spare parts and switchboard contactors for Undwr voltage protection	1980/198	118, 9 Octob
WN	850	85.22.011	60 Hertz, peculiar for use on ships Metal detector system, peculiar for use in the cheese industry	1980/226	1980, p. 3012 136, 20 Novemb
WN	1958	85.23.021	Patchcords, telephone and broadcasting types, double ended, two	1980/93	1980, p. 3662 58, 22 May 198
AK	9924	90.24.011	conductor shielded with tip ring and sleeve plug, B.P.O. type 316 Circular dial type test standard pressure guages, having an accuracy of 0.5% accuracy or better and having dial sizes 100 mm (4 in.) or larger for testing or calibrating other pressure guages or process equipment	1980/220	p. 1510 132, 7 Novemb 1980, p. 3286
WN	812	90.24.011	Ettcotire Monitor, peculiar for use in equalising the tyre pressure between two tyres on dual truck wheels	1980/226	136, 20 Novemb 1980, p. 3662
WN	102	90.28.009	Panel meters, pivot types, having a body diameter of less than 53 mm and taut band types	1980/164	1980, p. 3002 103, 28 August 1980, p. 2572
WN	402	90.28.009	Recording fishing echo sounders, peculiar for use in locating and identifying fish and for marine navigation	1980/203	122, 16 Octob
WN	529	90.29.000	Bourdon tubes, peculiar for use in making pressure guages	1980/203	1980, p. 3089 122, 16 Octob 1980, p. 3089